
Prev Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART1015.pdf -#- Next Game= http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART1017.pdf

BOX SCORE
HART-10 Game # 16  -  OC Nissan Tournament  Game #  4

 
<- GAME # 16 - Wed 4/07/10-    HART-10 -  13  Yorba Linda    3    Batting ->
                                                                                      Season
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO  A  E  AVG  T.B. Avg
 5 Simons, Nolan     4   1   1   2   0   2  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.250   1 .300
20 Dietz, Daniel     1   2   1   0   2   0  0  0  0  4  0  0  0  1  2  0  0 1.000   1 .283
 9 Scott, James      2   0   1   1   0   1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.500   1 .316
16 Vogel, Erik       2   0   0   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
12 Bailey, Kevin     3   1   1   1   0   0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  5  2  0 0.333   1 .302
 2 Valaika, Patrick  2   1   1   0   1   0  1  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  1  1  0 0.500   2 .292
33 Wagner, Josh      3   1   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .292
 8 Bilbo, Thomas     0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.000   0 .250
 7 Tenorio, Alex     1   2   1   0   2   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  5  1  0 1.000   1 .286
15 Persico, Luke     3   3   3   2   0   0  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 1.000   4 .372
10 Barnes, J.T.      2   2   0   1   1   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.000   0 .212
   TEAM TOTALS      23  13   9   8   6   3  2  0  0 14  0  0  0  1 15  6  0 0.391  11
 

<- GAME # 16 - Wed 4/07/10-    HART-10 -  13  Yorba Linda    3    Pitching ->
                                                                                                    Season
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ibERA-7  BA  ERA-7
 9 Scott, James     1  0  0  0  0  0  0  2.67  11  14  3  3  5  3  2  1  0  0  0  1  0 0  7.87 .455  5.73
16 Vogel, Erik      0  0  1  1  0  0  0  2.33   7   7  0  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0  0.00 .000  0.00
Pitching Totals     1  0  1  1  0  0  0  5.00  18  21  3  3  5  6  2  1  0  0  0  1  0 0  4.20 .278

HART-10       Game # 16 LINE SCORE vs Yorba Linda       Wed 4/07/10 @ El Modena

                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9   R  H E LOB
Yorba Linda     2 0 1  0 0            3- 5-4-3   Wed 4/07/10 @El Modena: Paddon, Hosford(2)[L], Garfunkle(3) & Walls, Klickenberg(2)
HART-10-16    # 2 2 6  3 x           13- 9-0-5   Scott, Vogel(3)[w-1-0] & Bailey

* Note *   Season Batting & ERA Averages include stats of all games UP TO and INCLUDING Game on Date Played.

Doubles:..HART10:..Valaika (# 3), Persico (# 2)
Doubles:..Yorba Linda...Townsend
Triples:..HART10:..NONE
Homers:..HART10:...NONE
Homers:..Yorba Linda:..NONE
Record  ... HART10: (8-8)*(2-3 Foothill League).: Yorba Linda:(0-4)*(0-4 Freelance)
 
<- GAME # 16 - Wed 4/07/10-    HART-10 -  13  Yorba Linda    3    Batting

No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB
 1 Martinez, Alex    2   1   0   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 3 Townsend, Trevor  3   2   2   0   0   0  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0
18 Holt, Patrick     1   0   0   0   1   1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0
24 Marton, Zac       2   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
44 Walls, Joe        1   0   1   1   0   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0
31 Klickenberg, Nath 1   0   1   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
10 Egger, Justin     2   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
25 Paddon, Trent     0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
27 Hosford, Ryan     0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
34 Garfunkle, Joey   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 7 Steinman, Trevor  2   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
11 Pace, Shad        2   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0
22 Gallarada, Jim    2   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS      18   3   5   2   2   6  1  0  0  2  1  1  0  0

<- GAME # 16 - Wed 4/07/10-    HART-10 -  13  Yorba Linda    3    Pitching ->

No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ib
25 Paddon, Trent    1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1.00   4   6  2  2  1  2  2  0  0  0  0  1  0 0
27 Hosford, Ryan    0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1.33   9  13  7  6  5  1  3  1  0  0  1  0  1 0
34 Garfunkle, Joey  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1.67  10  11  4  1  3  0  1  1  0  0  0  2  0 0
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals     1  0  1  0  1  0  0  4.00  23  30 13  9  9  3  6  2  0  0  1  3  1 0
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Direct Link Back to Hart 2010 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2010_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

HART-10 Baseball  Stats all Games 2010 Season Thru G #  16
<-  16 GAMES as of Wed 4/07/10    HART-10  ALL-GAMES 2010 Team Batting Totals ->

No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr  G  AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB  PO   A  E  AVG T.B.SLUG OB-PC
22 Gooding, Garrett 5'11 155 LL OP 11 14   8   1   3   1   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   2  1 .375   4 .500 .375
15 Persico, Luke    6'2  150 RR IO 13 16  43  13  16  11   7   7  2  1  0  3  2  2  0  0   9   0  2 .372  20 .465 .460
 9 Scott, James     6'2  170 RR PI 10 16  38   7  12   4   3   5  1  0  0  1  1  5  0  5  87  11  3 .316  13 .342 .435
12 Bailey, Kevin    5'11 185 RR C  11 15  43   7  13   4   9   7  1  0  0  8  5  0  0  1  90  10  1 .302  14 .326 .434
 5 Simons, Nolan    6'0  185 RR OF 10 16  50  10  15   7   7  13  4  0  0 14  2  0  1  2  17   1  0 .300  19 .380 .400
 2 Valaika, Patrick 6'0  175 RR IF 10 16  48   7  14   7   5   5  3  0  0 10  1  0  4  1  17  34  4 .292  17 .354 .345
33 Wagner, Josh     5'11 170 LR P  10 13  24   6   7   4   5   3  3  0  0  5  2  0  0  0   0   6  1 .292  10 .417 .414
 7 Tenorio, Alex    5'11 170 RL P  11 13   7   2   2   1   3   1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  28   2  1 .286   2 .286 .500
20 Dietz, Daniel    5'8  150 RR IO 11 16  46  14  13  10   8   5  0  1  0 15  3  3  1  4  27  17  2 .283  15 .326 .424
17 Rosso, Steve     5'11 180 RR C  11 10  20   2   5   1   1   6  2  0  0  0  0  1  0  1  15   2  1 .250   7 .350 .318
 8 Bilbo, Thomas    6'2  170 RR OF 11 13  16   6   4   0   2   4  4  0  0  1  0  1  0  0   3   0  0 .250   8 .500 .333
24 Glasnow, Tyler   6'5  185 LR P  11  7   4   1   1   0   1   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .250   1 .250 .400
10 Barnes, J.T.     6'1  180 RR IF 10 16  33   4   7   3   3   4  0  1  0  2  0  4  0  1  18  32  5 .212   9 .273 .297
11 Brown, Josh      6'0  160 RR IO 11 11  21   0   4   0   0  11  0  0  0  2  1  3  0  1   7  10  5 .190   4 .190 .227
27 Cook, Kyle       6'3  175 LR P  10  8   3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
16 Vogel, Erik      6'1  180 RR P  11  2   2   0   0   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 3 Pexa, Renton     5'8  180 RR IF 11  4   1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
18 Stafford, Theo   5'10 165 RR P  10  9   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   3   4  1 .000   0 .000 .000
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS                        16 407  80 116  54  54  74 21  3  0 62 17 19  6 16 323 131 27 .285 143 .351 .385

<-  16 GAMES as of Wed 4/07/10   HART-10  ALL-GAMES 2010 Team Pitching Totals ->

No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Yr G GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP    AB  BF   R  ER   H  SO  BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ERA-7  BA
16 Vogel, Erik     6'1  180 R 11 2  0  0  2  1  0  0  0   3.33  11  11   0   0   0   3   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0.00 .000
33 Wagner, Josh    5'11 170 R 10 7  4  0  0  4  1  0  0  24.34  90 108  13   6  21  14   9  5  0  0  6  6  0  1.73 .233
22 Gooding, Garrett5'11 155 L 1111  2  0  4  1  1  1  0  26.33  90 111  15  10  13  41  16  1  1  0  3  5  0  2.66 .144
 7 Tenorio, Alex   5'11 170 L 11 6  5  0  1  1  3  0  0  22.33  84  92  13  12  19  16   7  6  0  4  1  1  1  3.76 .226
18 Stafford, Theo  5'10 165 R 10 9  0  0  8  0  2  4  0   7.34  28  37   4   4   9   5   7  1  0  0  0  1  0  3.81 .321
 9 Scott, James    6'2  170 R 10 5  5  0  0  1  1  0  0  14.67  60  75  15  12  20  12   9  4  1  1  4  3  0  5.73 .333
24 Glasnow, Tyler  6'5  185 R 11 4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   4.67  20  26   7   5   4   7   6  0  0  1  0  3  0  7.49 .200
27 Cook, Kyle      6'3  175 R 10 5  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   4.67  22  27   6   6  10   4   3  2  0  1  1  0  0  8.99 .455
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals                 49 16  0 16  8  8  5  0 107.68 405 487  73  55  96 102  57 19  2  7 15 19  1  3.58 .237

For additional info on Hart Baseball See the Hart Baseball Web page at:
http://www.harthighbaseball.com/

Check Complete YTD Stats & Line Scores at: http://www.HartBaseballStats.com/
      Click on 2010 Stats then Click on 2010 Overall YTD Batting & Pitching Stats
      Click on 2010 Stats then Click on 2010 Hart Line Scores

Direct Link Back to Hart 2010 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2010_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

Previous Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART1015.pdf
Next Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART1017.pdf

* Note the Latest "free" Adobe Acrobat Reader Recommended for clicking above "Links"



PAGE 3: 04/07/2010 @ El Modena
HIGHLIGHTS of Game# 10-16: Hart 13 - Yorba Linda 3  (OC Nissan Tourey Game # 3)

Hart steals record 14 bases in a 13-3 Mercy rule win over Yorba Linda:
 
They say a win is a win, so I'll take it. By losing the first 3 games in the Canyon Anaheim - El Modena Bracket Hart 
had to play a team from the Woodbridge Bracket with the same record and it turned out to be Yorba Linda a fairly new 
school from an "old town" that is nearby here in Orange County.
Yorba Linda has no seniors this year and is playing mostly JV teams and will join the Division 2 Empire League next
year.

The Yorba Linda Mustangs had not scored a run in the tourney in their 3 games but only lost by scores of 5-0, 5-0 and 
6-0

One of those 5-0 losses was to the Host school Woodbridge which will play El Modena in the OC Nissan Championship game 
tonight at the Main Diamond at Windrow Park in Irvine.

The Mustangs jumped on Hart in the first inning for a 2 run lead as Hart starter James Scott seemed to have problems 
on several pitches.
Hart came out running and tied it at 2-2 the first..
Scott settled down in the 2nd.
The Mustangs changed the Battery in the 2nd but it was no help as Hart kept running and scored 2 more.

When Scott ran into problems again in the 3rd., Coach Ozella replaced him with Eric Vogel who ended the threat with a 
strikeout.
Vogel then pitched hitless ball for the next 2 innings.
Hart scored 6 runs in the 3rd and 3 more in the 4th.
When Vogel recorded an inning ending strikeout in the top of the 5th., Hart was declared the winner via the tournament 
"Mercy Rule" with a 13-3 victory.
 
Luke Persico was 3 for 3 with a double and 3 runs scored.
Daniel Dietz was 1 for 1, with 2 walks, hit by pitch and 4 stolen bases.
The record for stolen bases in a game was 7 by Sheldon Sparks against Cerritos on March 12, 1987,
 
The 14 steals by Hart is a new Stolen Base Record for the Team. The previous record was 10 steals against Agoura on 
3/3/2007
Box Score of that game:
http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART0702.pdf
 
Hart will return to Foothill League action next Wednesday 4/14/2010 at Valencia.
Hart is currently 8-8 and 2-3 in the Foothill League which puts it in 4th place.


